NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION------ The St. Tammany Parish Library will hold a public auction, and intends to sell to the highest bidder at a price not less than its estimated fair value a certain vehicle deemed as surplus by the St. Tammany Parish Library Board of Control, by virtue of a Resolution to declare certain movable property surplus and authorizing its disposition, adopted on the 3rd day of June, 2019 at a meeting duly noticed of the St. Tammany Parish Library Board of Control, a quorum of the membership being present, and to the highest bidder. That said certain vehicle declared to be surplus is further identified as One (1) 2007 Chevrolet Silverado 3500 DRW with Knapheide Service Body and Auto Crane model 4004 truck mounted crane, with Vehicle Identification Number 1GBJK34647E570762. This public auction will be held on Thursday, September 26, 2019 at 10:00 o'clock AM at: ServCorp International, Inc. 101 Magnolia St., Slidell, Louisiana. (B. Mutz, 1467-19). The movable property to be sold will be available for viewing on Wednesday, September 25, 2019, between the hours of 9:00 AM and 3:00 PM at ServCorp International. To obtain additional details, visit the St. Tammany Parish Library website at www.sttammanylibrary.org and click on the "Browse" tab on the Homepage, then look under About Us for the "RFQ/Bid/RFP/Quote" link. Items to be auctioned under this Resolution will be sold in accordance with law. All items are sold as is, where is; a buyer's premium and Notary fee applies. St. Tammany Parish Library reserves the right to accept and/or reject any and all bids and to remove any movable property from sale.